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Arboretum Self-Guided Walking Trails
Oak Ridge, Tennessee
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Point to Point Distance

UT Service Roads. Authorized Vehicles Only.

North

Nature Book Trail - 0.25 mi

Oak Hickory Trail - 0.5 mi

Lost Chestnut Trail - 0.4 mi

Sinkhole Crest Spur - 0.11 mi

Tulip Poplar Trail - 0.4 mi

Heath Cove Trail - 0.25 mi

Rock Pile Lead Trail - 0.25 mi

Backwoods Trail - 0.9 mi

Cemetery Ridge Trail - 0.7 mi

Cross Roads Trail - 0.2 mi

Evans Way Trail - 0.09 mi

Big Oak Spur - 0.06 mi

NOAA
Weather
Station

Auditorium
and

Program
Shelter

Entrance
Visitors Center

& Parking

N. F
orest L

oop Rd

S. F
orest L

oop Rd

Valle
y R

d

Arboretum DrO
ld K

err H
ollow

 R
d

Arboretum Dr

M
arsh Rd

Shade Tree Lane

0.25 mi

0.25 mi

0.2 mi

0.4 mi

0.7 mi

0.5 mi

0.4 mi

0.3 mi

0.1 mi

0.25 mi

0.4 mi
0.25 mi

0.25 mi

0.5 mi

0.1 mi

0.2 mi 0.2 mi

0.2 mi

0.7 mi 0.3 mi

0.09 mi

0.06 mi

0.05
mi

0.06 mi

1

6

5

9

9 9

10

11

2

7

3

4 4

5

2

12

8

TVA Power Lines

From
 O

ak Ridge

Highw
ay 62

From
 Knoxville (Via I-40)


